THE City oF SaN Dieco

Report 10 THE CiTY CounciL

DATE ISSUED: October 29, 2014 REPORT NO: 14-060
ATTENTION: Budget & Government Efficiency Committee

SUBJECT: IT Sourcing - Vendor EOCP FY 14 Update & Presentations
REQUESTED ACTION:

This is an informational report. No action is required on the part of the Committee or the City
Council.

STAFF RECOMMENDATION:

Accept report.

BACKGROUND

On April 15,2011, the City issued RFP #10015345-11-Z for IT Services, with an original due
date of June 2, 2011 for proposals to be received. There were five Addenda (A-E) issued
between April 19, 2011 and June 2, 2011, with a final proposal due date of June 23, 2011.

The City awarded three large contracts for informational technology services to Atos, CGI
Technologies and Solutions, Inc. and Xerox State & Local Solutions, Inc.

The solicitation contained certain minimum requirements, including public sector experience in
providing similar services to other government organizations in the United States, to ensure only
fully qualified vendors submitted proposals to meet the City’s IT service needs. As with all
service contracts, the solicitation included a voluntary subcontractor participation of 20% of the
total proposal price for Small Local Business Enterprise (SLBE) and Emerging Local Business
Enterprise (ELBE) firms. This is in accordance with Council Policy 100-10 Small Local
Business Preference for Goods, Services and Consultant Contracts.

SUMMARY:

On June 18, 2014, staff provided the Budget & Government Efficiency Committee with a report
detailing the subcontracting participation levels and the efforts made by the Citywide IT Service
Providers for the first nine months of FY 14 (period 07/01/13 to 3/31/14). Due to subcontracting
participation concerns, the Committee requested for staff to return with the Citywide IT Service
Providers to present their reports detailing the subcontracted dollars committed for the final
quarter of FY'14 and programmatic status of efforts made to maximize subcontracting
opportunities to certified SLBE/ELBE firms.



Page 2
Budget & Government Efficiency Committee No: 14-060
October 29, 2014

The vendor reports for FY 14 (period 07/01/13 to 6/30/14) are attached.

CGI Technologies and Solutions, Ine. (870,644,132 not to exceed. 5 year term)

CGI Technologies and Solutions, Inc. provides application support services for the City. In their
original submitted proposal, CGI had a subcontracting commitment of 2% of the total contract
value with other (non-certified) subcontractors. CGI has exceeded their original certified
subcontracting commitment and has utilized certified subcontractors for 5.6% and other (non-
certified) subcontractors for 13.3% of the annual contract value in FY13. For FY14, CGI has
exceeded their original certified subcontracting commitment based on award and has maintained
participation of certified subcontractors for 5.6% and utilized other (non-certified) subcontractors
for 18.8% of the annual contract value. Participation increased by $186,001 (1.5%) since the last
reporting period (07/01/13 to 3/31/14).

The attached report provided by CGI (Attachment 1) indicates they have met their commitment
of 72 local hires and are planning on one additional local college hire in December 2014. In

FY 14, CGI continued to utilize a City-certified SLBE, Quartic Solutions. CGI is planning to
increase their certified participation in FY15 by $500,000 by utilizing RJIT Consulting and
Quartic Solutions.

The following chart provides a summary of CGI’s total spend to subcontractors:

Fiscal Year Contract Subcontracted Certified Other
Amount for Dollars Subcontractors Subcontractors
FY
2013* $12,370,961 $2,334,763 $689,495 $1,645,268
(5.6%) (13.3%)
20147%* $12,316,248 $3,017,087 $693,026 $2,324,061
(5.6%) (18.8%)

*Reporting Period FY 13 (07/01/12 - 06/30/13)
**Reporting Period FY 14 (07/01/13 — 06/30/14)

Xerox State & Local Solutions, Inc. ($66,162 114 not to exceed; 5 year term)

Xerox State and Local Solutions, Inc. provides network support for the City of San Diego. In
their original submitted proposal, Xerox did not have a subcontracting commitment. Xerox has
exceeded their original subcontracting commitment and has utilized certified subcontractors for
0.75% and other (non-certified) subcontractors for 13.3% of the annual contract value in FY13.
For FY 14, Xerox has exceeded their original certified subcontracting commitment and has
utilized certified subcontractors for 0.58% and other (non-certified) subcontractors for 79.3% of
the annual contract value.

The attached report provided by Xerox (Attachment 2) indicates they have exceeded their
original local staffing commitment of 18 employees, currently utilizing 22 local hires. Xerox
utilized Precision Voice & Data Solutions, a certified ELBE, in FY14. They continue to
encourage their local subcontractors to apply for certification in the City’s SLBE program.




Page 3
Budget & Government Efficiency Committee No: 14-060
October 29, 2014

The following chart provides a summary of Xerox’s total spend to subcontractors:

Fiscal Year Contract Subcontracted Certified Other
Amount for Dollars Subcontractors Subcontractors
FY
2013* $15,101,065 $4,294,166 $113,014 $4,181,152
(0.75%) (28.2%)
2014%%* $11,816,145 $9,437,828 $68,730 $9,369,098
(0.58%) (79.3%)

*Reporting Period FY 13 (07/01/12 - 06/30/13)
**Reporting Period FY 14 (07/01/13 — 06/30/14)

Atos (847, 123.396 not to exceed; 5 vear term)

Atos provides support bundled into three primary services- data center services, service desk
support and desktop support. In their original submitted proposal, Atos did not have a
subcontracting commitment. Atos has exceeded their original commitment based on award and
has utilized other (non-certified) subcontractors for 3.3% of the annual contract value in FY13.
For FY14, Atos has exceeded their original subcontracting commitment and has utilized certified
subcontractors for 1.73% and other (non-certified) subcontractors for 14.9% of the annual
contract value. Participation increased by $20,423 (0.25%) since the last reporting period
(07/01/13 to 3/31/14).

The attached report provided by Atos (Attachment 3) indicates they currently have 32 local hires,
a revision from the original 33 positions after infrastructure transformation. They continue to use
a firm previously utilized by SDDPC for the City’s FY14 Refresh Program. Atos increased their
overall participation by utilizing a City-certified ELBE, Island Staffing, to fill their staffing
needs.

The following chart provides a summary of Atos’ total spend to subcontractors:

Fiscal Year Contract Subcontracted Certified Other
Amount for FY Dollars Subcontractors Subcontractors
2013* $9,418,787 $308,277 $0 $308, 277
(0%) (3.3%)
2014%* $8,182,390 $1,360,353 $141,722 $1,218,631
(1.73%) (14.9%)

*Reporting Period FY 13 (07/01/12 - 06/30/13)
**Reporting Period FY 14 (07/01/13 — 06/30/14)

QOutreach

On September 23, 2014, the City conducted the IT Outreach Event at the Balboa Park Club. The
event was a collaboration between EOC, the Department of 1T, and the three IT service providers
to network and share upcoming opportunities. The event was publicized via Planet Bids (e-



Page 4
Budget & Government Efficiency Committee No: 14-060
October 29, 2014

Procurement web portal) and PRISM (compliance/certification web portal) to over 4000
potential participants, as well as council offices and local jurisdictions & organizations. Over 100
small & local businesses were in attendance, with presentations by the City and the City’s three
IT service providers. As a result, all three service providers have been in contact with attendees
to identify areas for participation and to encourage those firms who are not certified to apply for
the SLBE/ELBE program.

CONCLUSION:

In efforts to increase SLBE/ELBE participation, City staff continues to meet monthly with the
City’s three IT vendors and City departments to identify upcoming projects for potential
opportunities. Staff is also continuing outreach and networking efforts to identify SLBE/ELBE
firms to pair with the IT vendors.

— L

Ronald H. Villa
Deputy Chief Operating Officer, Internal
Operations

Attachment(s):
1. CGI Technologies and Solutions Inc. FY 14 Report

(Period 07/01/13 — 06/30/14)
2. Xerox State & Local Solutions, Inc. FY 14 Report
(Period 07/01/13 —06/30/14)
Atos FY14 Report
(Period 07/01/13 - 06/30/14)

(S



ATTACHMENT 1

Equal Opportunity Confracting Program
IT Services Annual Status Report

Fiscal Year 2014*

Company Name: CGI Technologies and Solutions Inc.
Local Diversity & Outreach Coordinator: Steven Newstrom
(Name, Address and Phone #) 707 Wilshire Blvd, Suite 4325
Los Angeles, CA 90017
Contract Information*
Total Contract Value: $ 70,644,132.00
Total Subcontract Value: $ 3,435,255.00

(please complete attached form)

Status of Programs Specifically Developed for San Diego:
(Please list each Program and provide the activities completed)

CGI continued to identify opportunities to increase SLBE participation. CGI has identified a
SLBE sub contractor that will start in July 2014 that will increase participation by $200k
annually.

CGI will increase steady state participation by 0.50 FTE in August 2014 which is backfill for
attrition

CQI has identified opportunities to add additional SLBE vendors as part of our operations for
janitorial and office supplies. '

One of Seven (7) opportunities has been awarded to CGI that will increase SLBE participation
by $300k in FY'15. There are 6 remaining opportunities targeted for FY15 and FY16 for a total
SLBE revenue of $2M.

Highlights:
e Local Hires
o 72 Local Hires (Committed to 72 Local Hires)
o College Hire — 1 hired in July 2014, 1 planned for December 2014
e SLBE Participation
o 5.6% of Revenue ($693K of $12.3 M Total Revenue for reporting period 7/1/13
thru 6/30/14)
e SLBE Future Participation
o 1Project awarded in FY'15 with SLBE participation for approximately $300K
(Oct 14 thru June 15)
o Adding SLBE Sub Contractor in July 2014 - $200K annual (RJT Consulting)
o Adding 0.5 FTE SLBE Sub Contractor to backfill attrition on steady state services
(Aug2014)
o Adding SLBE vendors for janitorial and office supply services (Aug 2014)

* Reporting Period 1/1/14 — 6/30/14




Equal Opportunity Contracting Program
IT Services Annual Status Report
o 6 Projects in FY'15 and FY'16 for approximately $2.0M additional SLBE
participation revenue
e Community Activities
o Bridge of Hope; Donated backpacks with school supplies and participated in the
backpack handout event for children for the new school year (August 30™)
o Bridge of Hope; Goal to raise $5,000 for after school program
o United Cerebral Palsy of San Diego County — Corporate Sponsorship of $1,500

* Reporting Period 1/1/14 — 6/30/14




+SIHITd S / SEOLOVILNODENS T TYLOL

SYHITAdNS / SYOLOVILNODENS HIO TYLOL

+SYIITddNS / SYOLIVILINODINS HIAQ TV.LOL

=SYHI1ddNS / SIOLOVIINODINS AIA TVILOL

00°STH'e  § |%001 00°STy'E $]00°STr'E $ |F10T/1/€ €102/1¢/C1 ONI SLOAIOdd DY
00°000°1C  $ |%ST 19°861°¢ $ CL0T/LT/TL C10T/€T/L (S"N) SHOIAYES INFINHSTIATY SRIVINVIY
00001T  §|%I1 00TET $1 00911 $ |F10T/1€/€ c10z/97/L ONI ONIAAEIHS V.LVAOIO0D
00°00L°ST  § [%¥9 00°000°01 $ | 00°000°01 $ |€10T/1¢/S £10T/1¢/S ONI JAOS>TIOM
00000 $|%I8 TL9T0y $| 1¢61v $ |€10T/1/L E10T/1/€ HDOVINVAQY SHI1dV.LS
00 19%'¢  $ |%Sh 0070951 $ ] 00¥CL $ |€10T/T/TT 2102/9/01 SNOILNTOS 1Sdd NOISIOTdd
00°98L°ST  $ |%E9 9T HP1°91 $| 6€TEV VI $ |¥102/1/9 €10T/01/S ODHIA NVS 40 Odd NV
00766511 § [%0S 05°691°9S  § £10¢/1/% CL0T/LIS JT1 dNOYD INFINFOVYNVIA SNOTI
LTYLLG6ST § |%L01 13°018°0L1 S| 6V THT0T $ |€10C/1/6 C107/€T/S OT1 NOLLISINOOV HAVNINOYJ
00°000ZT  $ |%69 9 0€T’'S $ ¢10T/9/11 C102/ST/9 XVINEDIZI0
000005y § %111 1020667 $| 967129°S $ §€102/1/8 c10/12/S ONI TVINSY SANLINI NOIHSVA
00°000°0C  $ |%09 807986 11 $ | 86'90C°C $ |F10T/2/S 102/1/9 dTONILENIVIN TTHA
0000001 § [%91 00°S09°1 $]00°S6 $ |€102/0¢/6 C10T/91/L ‘00 ONINVEHTO HONOL LEORI
00°000°SET § |%L9 TLL6E06  § €102/9/¢ C¢107/5/TL ONI SHIDOTONHOHL AAVHA
00F8L°EET § |%S6 ILTLELTT  § £10¢/11/C Z10T/87/6 ONI VSN OV HIVM.LIOS
00°06L $ %001 00°06L $ C102/¥T/6 C10T/€T/L DNINVITD LHddVO HSVOMOHS
6L°695°6 $ | SOPO¥'S $ |7102/02/9 C10T/01/6 NOILVIOOSSY TYNOLLVN JINVE ONd
0010001 § |%EY SSLIT'S § | SS66€1 $ €10V 1/1T C10Z/91/L ONI SIWHLSAS FONVNALNIVIA SIISMOMOW
00°000°€  § |%8S 00°STL'T §100°SZL'T $ |v10T/5/€ 10T/L/1 SINHLSAS NOILVINESHId DT
FISOVY  $ |%LST Ly 187’11 $ | 0EE69 $ |€102/LT/6 TI10T/1/L “ONI ADOTONHOAL SNT1d9
000101  §|%IET 00°STE1 $ 1 00°0C¢ $ |€10T/1€/21 C10T/6/L SOINOYLOITH ALTINDES STO
00°0SS°€S  § |%0TT 00PILLET  $ ] 00°560°99 § |¥10T/1/L 10T/6T/9 ONI INHNFOVNVIN ONIIVd JOV
SSUAITANSISHOANHA ; i
00°SSTHT  § | %819 LE968°6YT  § | LE968 6V $ |7102/91/5 £10T/¥7/C NOILVIOJIOD DN
B/ 00°SLS°061 § |%06 I1Z80ZLT  $| €9°LE1TY $ |P102/82/C €10T/1/ ONI SASOINI VIIHIS
B/ 00°00% V€T $ |%¥81 TLLSY'LYT S| TLL¥'LYT $ |F10T/01/9 €10T/v/T1 ONI 09¢AOHLAN
g/ 00°009°CCT § %L1 00%CSLE  § €10T/1/C €102/1/1 D711 dNOYD VIAFIN ANIDVINL
B/u 00°00S 7€ $ |%61 00°08%°9 $ C10T/S1/11 C102/S1/11 SHOIAYHS ONILTNSNOD NTIOORID
B/a 00°00$°96T S |%09T ¥SIL969L  $| 00°€9S'6LY $ |710T/0€/9 C10Z/L/6 DT 1271 LIN¥DTA
B/ 00°006°96S S |%11T ¥CS09°09C ] § | TOTTOTHO $ |710T/0€/9 C10T/01/8 11 SIHAOWHTIOHd
B/t 00°000°L8% S [%€91 TEB0ST6L  $ | T8STOE69 $ [#10T/0€/9 C10zZ/01/8 q4471S OT1 SNOLLOTOS DILIV
e UL SY0IOVIINODENS. R

7 L0T/0€/90 MIY) €10T/1/L PO

CETYP9'0LS

ol Sunodsyy

Junoury

-9je(J 03 junoury j0enuo))
WoJISMaN U3A3]1S

INQY 0391 ues jo Aud

JoRnuo)) [PUISU(
roquin) TesodoI g

6181-0LL-816

WOIISMIN 2A31S

QU0 PUB UOSIDG JOBIU0))

SOOTATSS PASBUBIAl ATV :O[LT, 10001



QIMBUSIS POZLIOITY

ord 9PLL / SWEN P
10¢/8T/6

w»m,,
s

L

paJsalep puey Ado) psusis

11991100 PUE oNYy
st SwoJeroy oty 1y Amfred Jo Areusd sopun AJnIed I

TN OL dIVd INQOWYV TV.IOL

+SIHITddNS
/ SYOLOVIINODENS SOACS TVIOL

=SYEITddNS
/ SEOLOVILINODENS 2UoZIgNH TVIOL

+SYAITIANS / SYOLIVILNOOENS ‘dSeM TVIOL

*SYHITIdAS / SYOLOVILNODENS LTS TV.IOL

+SYHITddNS / SIOLOVILINODGNS LT TV.LOL

«*SYAITddNS / SEOLIVILNODGNS FIA TYLOL




ATTACHMENT 2

Equal Opportunity Contracting Program
IT Services Annual Status Report

FY14 Period 7/1/2013 to 6/30/2014 Report*

Company Name: Xerox State & Local Solutions, Inc.
Local Diversity & Outreach Coordinator: Roger Murphy
(Name, Address and Phone #) 5975 Santa Fe Street

San Diego, CA 92109

Contract Information™

Total Contract Value: $ 66,162,114

Total Subcontract Value: $9,437,828
(please complete attached form)

Status of Programs Specifically Developed for San Diego.”
(Please list each Program and provide the activities completed)

We established a subcontract agreement with Tech-Masters to provide consulting to the City
Library on the e-Rate program and funded that activity at $31K this year. We exceeded our
annual $10K commitment. Tech-Masters’ work enabled the Library to receive over $134,000 for
the FY2012 cycle.

We completed the Voice over IP Transformation project in December, 2013 and used Precision
Voice and Data Solution in assisting with that project. This is a San Diego based woman-owned
small business. We committed to funding work through Precision Voice and Data of $90K
during 2013 but actually funded their work in excess of $138K. Based on our mutual successes
in the City of San Diego, we have continued our partnering agreement with Precision Voice and
Data on a new opportunity within the State.

Our cabling partner, Cable Inc., has recently completed their application to become a registered
Small Local Business Enterprise within the City of San Diego. During Fiscal Year 2014, we
partnered with Cable Inc. and provided over $664K to them through numerous projects
benefitting the City of San Diego. Cable Inc’s SLBE application is currently under review.

The current Xerox local employee count on the Program is 22 full time employees. Our original
commitment was to hire 18 local employees.

Xerox hired April Ollero as a college intern in our Security Delivery Tower. We seek additional
qualified college interns and will hire based on opportunity and merit.

*Fiscal Year 2014 period ending 06/30/2014




KouoSy posoidde A1) © 10/pue L)1) 911 Aq POGTIR)) .

STOD  HIRqUENN WO
(T10T/60 "49Y) LIOdHY DNIDIOANI A THINON PP WIog
%0 | Op8EC6rS 0'8E£°6VS 0$ YLOTHTIT €10T/1/1 B3OA
%E0 00°0vT°LES 9L'6ETLES T16£Y$ PL0T/1/9 £10T1/1 Sory,
%yl | TC309°€SIS TT09€8TS 05€°91$ FI0TH9 TI0T//L JouIe My SUILT,
%10 00'9LL°LS SHOLLLS LYETS v10Z/€T/9 TI0T/L Judg
%L1 05°LET°LTTS 0SLET'LTTS 08 F10T/TTT TI0T1/Tl NODIVS
%IL 00°00006$ %S0 00" 0€L°898 SL'6TL'898 0% €10Z/7/8 TI0Z/1/2t g1 suonnjog Be( 2y 010 A UOISIOAIJ
%ST TEE66°50TS TSE66°50TS 30V65S YI0T/LI/T TI0Z/T/L DAN
%T0 66°€86°6$ 66'€86°67% 861°€S $107/0T/9 TI0T/T/L OIDIJA] Tre13uj
%LT | 00°L95'sSES TELOS'SSES 88LTES Y10TST/9 TI0T/1/L SUOLBOIUNUIIOT) X070
%00 | 6v°699CS 67°699°C8 L6T$ P10T/S/€ TI0T/1/11 SBURYIYI0)
%80 | 00°8SIHOIS LYLETHOIS 0$ VI0T/LLT T10E/1/Tl SI0MTIOD)
%9Cl | T99ITLYIS T9'99T'BLYS L91°9€5S p10T/01/9 TI0Z/1/L 00sI)
%10 | L6EITLS LEELL'LS 0$ YI0Z/T1/S TI0Z/1/L MAaD
%0°S | 00°6LEF99% SH6LED99S LEE'EES #10Z/0€/9 TI0T/1/L ouj 3[qe)d
%00 | 007ZLYES 00°2L9S 0$ PIOT/TE/T €102/1/11 STJOAY
%L9T 00'880°91H°€$ %8TH | 00T18'RILSS SETISRILSS €OL T1LYS P10T/STH TI0T/1/L 121V
%S0 | vSTE8 198 ySTESTIS EIP'PIS Y10T/61/9 E10T/1/L JUBANODY
SYATTIINS/SIOANTA
%91€ 00°000°0T$ %T0 00°0SS 1< 0070551 €5 058°z$ v102/0€/9 TL0T/1/6 SISISEWIYIR T,
i ‘SYOLOVIINODEAS
T b oda) il :mzv..,.‘«\ rn:v,&.,. ,E:,c:-t.a::ﬁ gl
SILL PIed A :
_ em_ﬁwv : mstz,zow VA OL @V v Jo S 1817)
ol , q<z~.ov_.z.,o,,., /;m.bz:,czw r_> LV ALY o MM_? ,mam_,ﬂ !

COT I8E C [:098(] O} JUMOWY J0BLUO))

F11°C91°99:1Uunoury 10e[uo)) [eUISL(

¢ INJAHOVLLY

Z-11-S$ESTO0 T-Ioqumny [esodorg
10T - X TeOSIA

LIOJTT ONIDIOANI TVINNY

SIOpUBS 1109S:9UOYJ PUE UOSIA J J0BIUOD)
SOOTATOG JJ ‘0891 ueS JO ANID:onL] 10ofo1g

U] ‘WOTIN[OS TeO0 T 29 918)S XOISK:I0JOBRIJUOY) QWILL]




(c102/60 59)

AKoua8y pesoidde A1) e 10/pue A1) o) Aq PIFHIL).

STOD  HeqUEIN W]

LIO0dTI ONIDIOANI ATHINOW . OpI] WIoq

aeq

9PLL / SWeEN paiulg

QIMEUSIS PAZLIONY

11021109 pue 9Ny} §i Su103910§ 91} 1ot} Amnl1ad Jo Aeusd wpun 451190

%001

S9I'I8SErS

AR OL dIvd INNOWY TV10L

%l1L

8T3'LEV'GH

puads Te10L

*SYIITIINS
/ SY0IOVILNODENS dSOAAS TVIOL

*SEAITIANS
/ SEOLOVEINODENS dT0ZINH TV.IOL

+SYAI1ddNs
/ SYOLOVILNODENS ‘dsem TVIOL

. ~S¥IITIdNS
/ SYOIOVEINODENS IS TVIOL

*SYHITddNS
/ SYOLIOVEINODHUNS Y& 1Y TVIOL

+SYAITddNS
/ SEOLOVIINODENS YdM TVIOL

*«SYAITddNS
/ SEIOIOVIINODENS YA TVIOL

SYIITINS
/ SE0IOVILNOOENS 8O TVIOL

+S¥IITddNS
/ SYOIDVIINODENS HIAA TV.IOL

+SYHITddNS
/ SYOIDVILINODENS Jdd TVIOL




ATTACHMENT 3

Equal Opportunity Contracting Program
IT Services Annual Status Report

Fiscal Year 2014*

Company Name:

Local Diversity & Outreach Coordinator:
(Name, Address and Phone #)

Contract Information™

Total Contract Value:

Total Subcontract Value:
(Please complete attached form)

Atos IT Solutions and Services Inc.
Thomas Pisegna
1010 2™ Ave Suite 500 East Tower

San Diego, CA 92101
(858)208-6164

$47,123,396

$1,360,353.60

Status of Programs Specifically Developed for San Diego:

(Please list each Program and provide the activities completed)

Status of Programs Specifically Developed for San Diego:

(Please list each Program and provide the activities completed)

Staffing Report

e Prior to contract start Atos estimated 33 local San Diego positions
e The number was revised to 32 after infrastructure transformation

e The current local number stands at 38:

o Data Center Tower
o End User Services

o Account Management Office

o SDCERS

=17
=14
S
= 2

e Atos has augmented its regular staff with 3 contracted resources
o Resources are hired after attainment of CLETS certification
e Atos has reduced down to 2 local subcontracted staff with CLETS certification in support

of SDPD

e Atos has hired 2 local staff to provide onsite support to San Diego City Employee

Retirement System (SDCERS)

e As part of the City’s FY14 Refresh Program Atos continued to sub-contract with PCM
o That agreement is supported by additional 5 local staff

e Atos has leveraged an SLBE staffing company to fulfill local staffing needs at City of
San Diego and at one of our national accounts

* Reporting Period 1/1/14 — 6/30/14




Equal Opportunity Contracting Program

IT Services Annual Status Report

e Atos has an agreement in place with an SLBE company to provide services to the City of
San Diego starting in mid-June 2014 for the SDDPC Data Center decommissioning
project.

o Atos has engaged with an SLBE (Spectraforce) to successfully deliver Phase 1
and Phase 2 of the Rose Canyon Data Center Dissolution project
o Atos has sub-contracted Phase 3 of the project to Spectraforce

e The Atos Account and Procurement team has been contacting and working with local San
Diego and San Diego County firms to identify areas where work can be sub-contracted
while maintaining the committed to services and pricing

* Atos continues to progress on Master Services Agreements with local a staffing firm who
meet the City’s SLBE or ELBE status requirements

* Atos Account Team attended local IT function with SLBEs and ELBEs in order to
connect and expand relationships in support of CoSD and other local initiatives on
9/18/2014

o Atos Account Team participated in the City sponsored Information Technology (IT)
Outreach Event on 09/23/2014 in an effort to expand its portfolio of SLBEs

* Atos Account Team met with SLBE CEOs and visited their facilities between 10/2/2014
and 10/17/2014 in an effort to put working agreements in place

e Atos Account Team has identified 3 registered SLBEs that will be leveraged for two new
Microsoft related projects at CoSD

* Reporting Period 1/1/14 — 6/30/14




(C10Z/60 5%)

LI0dTI ONIDIOANI ATHINOW

KouaSy paaoidde L3175 © 10/pue A1) 943 Aq PIUNID)D .

$TOD  IPqUINN ULIOg

“OPLL WIog

areq Q[ / QWEN] PRIULL] amyeuSig pezuoyINy
11001100 pue ann s1 SuroSoroy 2y Jeyy Amlied yo Areuod xopun 711199
A FATE OL AIVd INOOWY TYIOL
i ; ASUATIIINS / SYOLIVIINODENS ISOAAS TVIOL
q i : +SYAITIINS / STOLOVIINODLNS UOZINH TVIOL
+SYETTdNS / SIOIDVIINODENS ‘ASOM TYIOL
! +SYATIANS / SYOIIVIINODENS TLIS TVIOL
«SUATTAANS / SYOLOVIINODENS FGTd TYIOL
§
, i *SEATTEANS / STOLOVILINODENS ATM TVIOL
! +SYETTdANS / STOLOVEINOIENS TFW TVIOL
, , SYATTANS / SUOLDVAINOIENS TLO TVLOL
+SYAITANS / SYOLOVEINODENS TIAA TVIOL
«SYATTANS / SYOIOVIINOJENS TEA TVIOL
05 %LE0 09508 095°0E$ 0SSI$ PYIOTICIN Z10z3d9s Buppieg MY
‘SYITTAIS/SIOANTA
%ST0 SeTr'ozs ST 0TS seTroTs stozamy | $I0Z g TN sarfojonyR ], 22105e532dS
%09°€ #€8'9678 %T9€ $€8'9678 89678 08 €T0T AN €10z &g 24aas
0s %¥E0 0€1°82$ 0SI‘BTS 051°828 #10T wer €T0T AN ISV
[ Y%FTT 180°COLS T80°T0TS S79°8$ PIOTIEIN €10T Ao Toxuoyuy
[ %8pT 66T'1TIS 66T°TZIS LTOTIS PIOTIEW €10T &g tg i Suyye1s pueisy
[ %8T6 T920°T9LS T970'19L§ |  9S0SSTTIS FIOTIVIAL €10T Ap INODUVS
‘SYOLOVYINOOENS
o : i - ¥USOAUS
REEIRHNCIAT O ot ikt b S LA RS S LA R [l St a0 i (e g ! MO QUOZANH
o STEL |30 %, | Junowy FEog] 30%, ooy o kL APUOTA ISOM TS | }
g 9pI0 : d 7 : S8 Seq U sy ipreg Cootoany | oy s g - (saanddng 7 $1030R0U03G NS [[2 J0 SHIEN ISTT)
Sauwy) EINYHWEITAWOD HINAOL aIva, oy peatoauy f ammory 1 asery g e kG b (ol i AATIIINS / STOLOVIINODENS
AVNIDINO, ! SUNDOIWY FALLY TANAD, it i Hpunottyif 4l 5l suoa JopIEa [ AgAQ pAad : ' 3

TEL66T°8$ -oTR(] 03 JUNOWY 10BIIUOD)
96£°CTI LP$ SIUMOWY J0RNUOY [EUISLIO

CHESTO0T-dAY Toquuny [esodoig

PI0T 120§ Te0SId

& INJWHOVLLY

FCEP-1S8-6T9 1P LUV 10 $9T19-8(07-8S8 BUSISIJ WIO I, :UOJ PUR WOSIS] 1001U0D)
PI0T 1€ oune— | xdy moay sesuwadxy so1v o1 100[01]

LIOdTE ONIDIOANI TVINNY

S0]Y 1I0)0BIUO)) STWLI ]



